
Hazardous Waste Collection Schedule 2025 

 

Red text indicates a collection is moved due to a Public Holiday.   

Bold indicates a collection at both Wollongong and Innovation Campus.   

 

Drop off Contractor collections 

Chemical Waste Store open 
 
  

 
Clinical & Cytotoxic collections 
 
Biosecurity and Anatomical 
(collections by request) 

Chemicals and Chemically 
Contaminated bins  
  

Wednesday, 6 August 2025  Monday, 11 August 2025 

Wednesday, 20 August 2025 Monday, 1 September 2025  Monday, 25 August 2025 

Wednesday, 3 September 2025 Monday, 5 September 2025  Monday, 8 September 2025 

Wednesday, 17 September 2025 Monday, 29 September 2025   Monday, 22 September 2025 

Wednesday, 1 October 2025 Monday, 13 October 2025  Tuesday, 7 October 2025 

Wednesday, 15 October 2025 Monday, 27 October 2025  Monday, 20 October 2025 

Wednesday, 29 October 2025 Monday, 10 November 2025 Monday, 3 November 2025 

Wednesday, 12 November 2025 Monday, 24 November 2025 Monday, 17 November 2025 

Wednesday, 3 December 2025 Monday, 8 December 2025 Monday, 8 December 2025 

 Monday, 22 December 2025  


